
 
F. No.8-88/1996-FC
Government of India

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(Forest Conservation Division)

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan
Jorbagh Road, Aliganj

New Delhi - 110003.
 

Dated:  30th September, 2022
 
To

The Addl. Chief Secretary (Forests)
Government of Odisha 
Bhubaneswar. 

 
Corrigendum

 
Sub:   Extension  of  Forest  Clearance  co-terminus  with  the  extended
mining lease period for Belkundi Iron & Manganese Mining Lease of M/s
OMDC Ltd. - regarding. 

 

Sir,

I am directed to refer to this Ministry’s letter of even no. dated 14.09.2022
wherein approval  of  the  Central  Government  was  granted  under  Section-2 of  the
Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 to the proposal mentioned in the subject above and
to  say  that  the  State  Government  of  Odisha's  letter  No.  10  F  (Cons)-
46/18/24739/E&F  dated  17.12.2019,  letter  no.  21133/9F  (MG)-105/2010
dated 3.12.2020  and letter no. 21515/9F (MG)-105/2010 dated 14.12.2021
as mentioned in the first para of the said letter may kindly be read as Government
of  Odisha’s  letter  No.  FE-DIV-FLD-0162-2021-  21591/FE&CC  dated
08.12.2021.
 

Yours faithfully,
 
 
 

(Charan Jeet Singh)
Scientist ‘D’

Copy to: 
i. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar. 
ii. Regional  Officer  (Central),  Integrated  Regional  Office  of  the  MoEF&CC  at 

Bhubaneswar. 
iii.Nodal Officer (FCA), Government of Odisha, Bhubaneshwar. 
iv.User Agency (M/s. OMDC Ltd. Plot No. 271, Ground Floor, Bidyut Marg, Sastri

Nagar, Unit –IV, Bhubaneswar-751001) 
v. Monitoring Cell of FC Divisions, MoEF&CC, New Delhi. 
vi.Guard file. 

File No.8-88/1996-FC


		2022-09-30T15:17:23+0530
	CHARAN JEET SINGH
	Approved




